
MONTEGRAPPA TROPHY PG (Comp-OVERALL)
Task Date Distance
TASK ONE Thu 06-Apr-23 98.6 km
TASK TWO Fri 07-Apr-23 58.8 km
TASK THREE Sat 08-Apr-23 62.6 km
TASK FOUR Sun 09-Apr-23 62.7 km
TASK FIVE Mon 10-Apr-23 103.2 km

Montegrappa PG 2023

MONTEGRAPPA TROPHY PG, Italy

 
Rank ID Name Nation Glider Sponsor TASK ONE TASK TWO TASK THREE TASK FOUR TASK FIVE Score
1 0202 Maxime PINOT FRA Enzo 3 NEO | SALAMON | OZONE | ROAD SURFER 718.3/964.6 508.2 997.5 977.5 994.6 3687.9
2 0159 Honorin HAMARD FRA Enzo 3 Naviter-AltitudeEyewear-Icaro-LaManche-XCtracer-Li 1000.0 987.7 983.8 522.3 707.6/949.8 3679.1
3 0176 Julien WIRTZ FRA Enzo 3 Ozone, Certika 736.4/975.6 975.2 982.7 979.8 529.8 3674.1
4 0126 Baptiste LAMBERT FRA Enzo 3 Ozone 698.7/938.3 526.4 998.1 966.2 997.9 3660.9
5 0227 Russell OGDEN GBR Enzo 3 OZONE 978.2 963.0 979.2 721.7/959.7 896.4 3642.1
6 0113 Aaron DUROGATI ITA Oxa4 / gto x alpsRED BULL | SALEWA | WOODY VALLEY | ADVANCE | DORF TIROL 990.0 700.2/931.4 979.8 964.9 892.8 3634.9
7 0218 Philipp HAAG DEU Enzo 3 Siols, Dynafit, DHV, Chiba Gloves, Zooo.video, GSV 359.3 962.1 972.2 970.4 714.2/944.2 3618.9
8 0137 Denis SOVERINI ITA Enzo 3 986.5 694.0/934.8 969.1 893.0 959.8 3609.4
8 0340 Tobias GROSSRUBATSCHER ITA Enzo 3 ADVANCE | SMITH OPTICS 986.7 946.7 972.1 894.8 703.9/944.9 3609.4
10 0184 Luc ARMANT FRA Enzo 3 OZONE 965.9 688.2/915.5 986.9 967.6 922.2 3608.6
11 0201 Matteo GIULIANI ITA Enzo 3 Dedalo Sky Team 968.6 695.8/925.5 965.2 967.6 500.2 3597.2
12 0166 Joachim OBERHAUSER ITA Enzo 3 Airecornizzolo-Ozone-Superfly360-Salomon-Elektroww 641.5 967.3 976.8 698.2/925.8 950.6 3592.9
13 0141 Ernesto HINESTROZA DEU Enzo 3 DGFW, DHV, Kontest, talkyoo 367.2 958.3 964.5 968.8 698.9/924.0 3590.5
14 0199 Martin PETZ DEU Enzo 3 Gleitschirmclub Hahnenkamm 616.5 691.0/916.6 973.1 988.6 931.3 3584.0
15 0337 Tilen CEGLAR SVN Enzo 3 NAVITER | High Adventure CH 700.4/927.9 930.4 972.9 977.8 501.1 3581.5
16 0168 Jonathan MARIN FRA X-one Niviuk, Kortel Design, Windsriders 639.5 965.5 693.0/916.1 971.1 947.2 3576.8
17 0189 Manuel GRANDI ITA X-one TEAM OSTERIA CANAL 961.9 677.0/900.6 964.1 967.7 888.5 3570.7
18 0226 Rok KAVER SVN Enzo 3 Polet NG, AdrenalinCo 642.9 693.0/919.2 964.9 922.0 984.1 3564.0
19 0134 Clement LATOUR FRA Enzo 3 FFVL 969.1 957.9 495.0 688.8/915.7 940.7 3556.5
20 0144 Federico BROWN MANZONE ITA Enzo 3 BULLET BAR | AIR3 | FLY WITH ANDY 985.2 966.6 657.1/871.1 946.2 467.9 3555.1
21 0177 Jurij VIDIC SVN Enzo 3 Agring doo, Naviter, High Adventure Switzerland, S 463.0 958.0 977.1 672.3/891.5 937.6 3545.0
22 0230 Stefan BERNHARD DEU Enzo 3 Sky Summits 979.1 924.9 969.9 663.7/882.6 801.6 3537.6
23 0204 Michal GIERLACH POL Enzo 3 Salewa, Suunto, La Casa di Spike, Air3 970.8 932.9 903.0 945.1 688.6/912.7 3537.4
24 0132 Christian  BIASI ITA Enzo 3 Trentino - Montura - GIROVAGANDO IN TRENTINO 643.7 929.1 965.4 962.1 674.7/892.0 3531.3
25 0170 Jouni MAKKONEN FIN X-one 426.4 931.9 973.8 656.3/870.3 944.8 3506.8
26 0175 Julien GARCIA FRA Zeno 2 941.9 925.4 662.0/877.6 975.5 123.3 3504.8
27 0162 Ivan HAAS FRA Zeno 2 Altitude Eyewears - Volirium - Région Grand Est 921.8 963.1 687.5/911.4 924.9 862.5 3497.3
28 0151 François CORMIER FRA Enzo 3 930.9 681.9/907.1 926.7 948.9 518.4 3488.4
29 0198 Martin LONG GBR Enzo 3 BPRA 641.0 906.3 964.8 942.0 673.8/890.8 3486.9
30 0192 Marco VALENTINI ITA Enzo 3 Malloy | DIGIT | Agristudio | MCService 936.2 635.2/845.0 966.1 933.7 506.7 3471.2
31 0183 Loïs GOUTAGNY FRA X-one NIVIUK | Les Arcs 931.1 926.4 662.2/877.8 949.7 514.8 3469.4
32 0135 Daniel TYRKAS DEU Enzo 3 X-DreamFly | GSC Hochries 936.8 915.3 901.3 931.6 684.0/906.5 3467.7
33 0347 Yann LIVINEC FRA X-one Brasserie les Kopains / Niviuk / / équipe de ligue 630.2 925.6 689.3/911.2 934.9 917.6 3467.4
34 0106 Simon PELLISSIER FRA X-one Niviuk Orcieres 1850 959.6 906.3 481.4 924.6 676.3/896.3 3466.8
35 0180 Krzysztof SCHMIDT POL Enzo 3 QNT Systemy Informatyczne | PKN Orlen 641.4 923.8 681.6/901.1 911.7 939.2 3456.3
36 0149 Francisco Javier REINA LAGOS ESP X-one Niviuk-Air3 352.3 916.3 970.7 968.6 568.2/751.2 3423.8
37 0157 Giuliano MINUTELLA ITA X-one Ciro Spataro medical device Air3 Bullet Infinity f 641.6 889.6 962.8 916.9 646.1/854.2 3415.4
38 0122 Andreas NYFFENEGGER CHE X-one Niviuk Swiss, pdcs.ch 921.2 887.7 858.4 915.6 674.7/894.2 3399.2
39 0195 Mariusz WISNIOWSKI POL Enzo 3 leniwymotyl.pl paralotniarz.com.pl 640.0 906.5 932.6 907.7 638.6/844.3 3385.4
40 0138 Dusan OROZ SVN Enzo 3 X-Dreamfly, AIR3 651.7 898.9 965.1 881.6 626.0/827.6 3371.6
41 0129 Bogdan BIALKA IRL X-one SKYMASTER 624.3 892.1 933.9 879.0 658.8/871.0 3363.8
42 0169 Jonáš HORáčEK CZE Enzo 3 Vetroporte, LAA ČR 466.5/625.7 928.1 979.1 537.5 985.3 3359.0
43 0120 Alfredo STUDER CHE Enzo 3 Alphapilot / Jack & Jones Tech / High Adventure 924.6 869.8 949.2 608.1/808.7 313.1 3351.7
44 0211 Paolo FACCHINI ITA X-one AeC ITALIA 645.7/867.1 498.7 874.9 935.7 883.4 3339.7
45 0165 Jan JARES CZE Enzo 3 eHAMnet, LAA CR, pg-shop.cz 359.7 893.8 924.1 613.9/814.1 893.5 3325.3
46 0222 Racz BALAZS HUN Enzo 3 960.5 602.3/801.2 903.2 849.6 764.1 3315.6
47 0217 Petr KOSTRHUN CZE Enzo 3 Atlantis-limousine-service.cz 911.8 898.5 674.5 581.1/772.5 919.9 3311.3
48 0229 Samuel CRISTOFORETTI ITA Enzo 3 Crifrut - Plastivalle 639.5 889.4 886.2 889.5 629.5/832.2 3294.6
49 0223 Reiner BRAUN DEU X-one DC-Hohenneuffen, Flugschule Luftikus 637.1/844.0 890.4 851.3 910.0 498.5 3288.8
50 0161 Ivan CENTA ITA Boomerang 12 Superfly360 | Woody Valley 376.9 911.4 907.4 558.5/740.6 876.3 3253.6
51 0115 Adrien RAISSON FRA Boomerang 12 Gin | Bonneval Waters | Les Arcs | NEO 628.4 870.7 941.0 861.6 573.3/757.9 3246.6
52 0178 Justin PUTHOD FRA X-one Kortel Design, Niviuk 632.7 921.7 875.8 592.9/786.2 852.3 3242.7
53 0336 Thomas GURY FRA Enzo 3 SPORT PASSION - NETIZIS 467.2/626.7 938.1 950.3 141.8 884.8 3240.4
54 0196 Markus ANDERS DEU Enzo 3 Luftikus, Salewa, Bioteaque 616.4 896.7 954.5 532.3/705.8 845.2 3228.7
55 0142 Erwan DIDRICHE FRA X-one Niviuk FR /kortel Design/ Syride 626.6 909.6 977.5 569.1/754.6 770.1 3226.3
56 0215 Pawel CHRZASZCZ POL Zeno 2 Upside Down Paragliding 306.8 863.9 914.0 862.3 582.5/770.1 3222.7
57 0125 Arthur MOINDROT FRA Boomerang 12 Air et aventure, Kortel Design, Neo 426.8 897.1 886.1 583.0/773.1 856.0 3222.2
58 0117 Alessio Antonio VOLTAN ITA X-one INGUAINA BELLUNO 838.1 904.9 373.7 871.3 604.6/801.3 3218.9
59 0104 Constance METTETAL FRA X-one Pôle France - Niviuk 636.7 897.4 941.4 528.6/701.0 843.6 3211.0
60 0216 Peter BUDAI HUN Zeno 2 907.3 822.5 916.9 549.2/730.3 589.6 3195.9
61 0221 Primoz SUSA SVN X-one camp-gabrje.com, naviter.com, High Adventure Switz 472.7/634.0 911.0 971.3 218.2 840.7 3195.7
62 0146 Ferdinand VOGEL DEU Enzo 3 ferdinand-vogel.de | Parafly | Naviter 477.4/640.3 953.8 876.3 218.0 884.5 3192.0
63 0150 Franck PERRING FRA Enzo 3 CREG THUR VOL LIBRE 448.6 892.8 945.0 781.2 568.1/751.0 3187.1
64 0228 Rémi BOURDELLE FRA Boomerang 12 Team Chamonix Mont-Blanc / Kortel Design 471.2/624.3 872.2 938.6 885.8 466.3 3167.8
65 0209 Nicolas DINH FRA Enzo 3 966.3 929.1 866.1 235.8 376.4/505.2 3137.9
66 0194 Marek ROBEL POL X-one www.diagmatic.pl 471.5/632.5 914.7 882.7 85.8 865.3 3134.2
67 0163 Jacek GORSKI POL Enzo 3 Alti-paralotnie PKN Orlen 960.9 940.1 367.6 316.8/421.1 879.8 3097.6
68 0338 Tim ROCHAS FRA X-one Niviuk-Praloup-provenceParapente 439.9 944.9 866.4 354.5/470.1 917.0 3082.8
69 0213 Paolo ZAMMARCHI ITA X-one PEL Check Point Cornizzolo 471.5/632.5 899.7 924.6 239.0 772.1 3067.9
70 0145 Federico NEVASTRO ITA X-one Paradelta Club Feltre-Omnia 478.9/634.5 942.6 927.4 714.3 245.5 3063.2
71 0220 Pierre HANOUX FRA X-one Rue de L'Air 485.5/643.2 861.9 830.8 883.1 501.6 3061.3
72 0346 Xavier LAPORTE FRA X-one ligue Occitanie/Niviuk 963.4 828.9 484.1/649.7 209.8 783.1 3059.5
73 0173 Juan Sebastian OSPINA GBR Enzo 3 XC MAG | OZONE | BHPA | SKYWINGS 257.7/345.7 927.4 977.1 329.8 897.2 3059.4
74 0344 Uwe Tillmann DEU Enzo 3 HLB 811.6 820.0 849.1 413.4 571.6/767.3 3052.3
75 0164 Jacques FOURNIER FRA Zeno 2 Woody Valley / Parateam / Stodeus 446.7 877.9 526.2/695.6 765.2 880.8 3050.1
76 0108 Julia JAUß DEU Zeno 2 Ozone Paragliders 816.3 809.1 893.0 530.0/704.8 447.8 3048.4
77 0119 Alfio RAGAGLIA ITA X-one Fly to goal 265.6/351.9 909.3 929.9 936.9 186.2 3041.7
78 0188 Manfred ZENKER DEU Enzo 3 473.1/634.6 856.6 860.1 141.6 845.2 3035.0
79 0124 Antun LOVREC HRV Enzo 3 485.8/643.4 904.9 50.6 770.1 871.7 3032.5
80 0345 Walter SCHERLIN ITA Enzo 3 451.9/606.2 915.0 911.3 198.1 750.7 3028.9
81 0172 Juan BECERRA ESP Zeno 2 parapentealicante.com 472.8/634.2 822.5 942.6 520.3 772.8 3010.7
82 0171 Joze MOLEK SVN Enzo 3 Slovenian Paragliding Team 456.8/613.4 497.1 886.7 875.9 771.9 2991.3
83 0128 Biagio Alberto VITALE ITA Enzo 3 AIR3-AeCI-DMD-AIRE- Corbelli elettronica-Tana del 55.7 936.5 966.2 933.2 143.3/189.5 2979.2
84 0339 Tiziano TRAMBAIOLI ITA Boomerang 12 467.7/619.4 807.5 130.6 929.9 744.2 2949.3
85 0130 Boudet VICTOR FRA Enzo 3 SILICEO/polo/ parastick/ Racine ingénierie 901.5 895.9 261.1/346.1 889.0 122.8 2947.5
86 0127 Samuel Tanner AUT Zeno 2 OFSC 367.7/493.2 891.4 882.6 400.4 802.0 2943.7
87 0232 Stephan GRUBER AUT Enzo 3 Skywalk, Naviter, Cloudbase Die Fluschule, Gloryfy 980.0 261.8/352.7 871.3 218.3 826.3 2939.4
88 0160 Ionut ULICI ITA Zeno 2 470.4/631.0 825.1 897.3 208.7 730.5 2923.3
89 0342 Tyr GOLDSMITH ISL Zeno 2 BGD 382.5 362.7/481.1 926.5 869.9 762.8 2921.9
90 0152 Gabriele D'ARRIGO ITA Enzo 3 105.0 788.3 903.1 786.9 421.5/557.2 2899.8
91 0179 Krzysztof MACIEJCZUK POL X-one www.wingsup.pl 450.7/604.5 782.6 852.9 150.6 802.2 2888.4
92 0136 Daniele BEVILACQUA ITA X-one 474.7/636.7 879.9 638.0 0.0 895.3 2887.9
93 0234 Tanguy RENAUD-GOUD FRA X-one Niviuk Paragliders / Millet Moutains / Team Michet 609.6 320.3 950.1 943.5 383.7/515.7 2886.9
94 0139 Elias GOLLER ITA Zeno 2 Uvex Italia 466.8/618.4 840.9 689.8 877.6 413.9 2875.1
95 0225 Roger AESCHBACHER CHE Enzo 3 ParaDeltaClub Stockhorn 441.2/591.8 861.6 849.4 0.0 706.6 2858.8
96 0153 Gabrieli RICHARD HUN Boomerang 12 Mara Invest BT. 461.3/618.8 720.2 925.4 77.6 727.2 2834.1
97 0167 Johannes BAUMGARTEN DEU Enzo 3 papillon.aero, GSC Hochries 899.8 236.7/318.8 839.9 138.8 854.1 2830.5
98 0182 Loris BERTA ITA X-one OSTERIA DA CANAL 850.7 700.3 888.8 389.5/518.0 311.6 2829.3
99 0235 Thomas BRANDLEHNER AUT Zeno 2 www.axians.at 625.2 895.8 919.0 219.7 372.1/499.5 2812.1
100 0155 Giodi ROSSANESE ITA Zeno 2 Silvio Soluzioni Informatiche/FIDLOCK/POLYGIENE/pe | OSTERIA DA CANAL 324.7/435.5 823.4 866.6 74.2 794.8 2809.5
101 0158 Heinrich BRETZ DEU Enzo 3 DCH Hohenneuffen 321.0/430.6 887.0 923.4 96.2 676.5 2807.9
102 0349 Celine LORENZ DEU X-one NIVIUK, DGFW 286.5/379.4 825.0 264.3 850.4 842.1 2804.0
103 0133 Christian SCHüRRLE DEU Zeno 2 GSC Hochries 622.0 870.9 930.4 134.3 356.6/478.6 2779.9
104 0197 Martin KUBICEK CZE Boomerang 12 625.8 842.7 464.6/623.6 214.5 841.4 2774.5
105 0190 Manuel NüBEL DEU Enzo 3 Mobel Bock 279.0/374.7 0.0 961.8 715.9 782.1 2738.8
106 0110 Stephan Schoepe DEU X-one DGF Rhein-Mosel-Lahn | Moselfa 605.1 836.4 924.6 402.0 365.8/491.0 2731.9
107 0143 Eusebio SOARES PRT Enzo 3 Soares amp Soares 617.9 352.0/468.1 104.7 869.9 890.8 2730.6
108 0348 Zsolt ERO HUN Zeno 2 424.0/561.6 836.9 554.5 731.8 732.8 2725.5
109 0112 Silvia BUZZI FERRARIS ITA Enzo 3 Iome 450.7 776.7 820.3 700.7 427.3/564.9 2725.0
110 0203 Michael SOMMERAUER AUT X-one Niviuk, Business Insights, Naviter 639.2 884.4 311.1/417.6 138.9 872.7 2707.4
111 0219 Piergiorgio PINTOSSI ITA Peak 6 PEL 783.8 780.1 552.7 670.0 458.6/607.8 2692.5
112 0233 Tancredi FARDELLA ITA X-one 694.1 698.0 881.9 218.1 353.3/474.2 2627.3
113 0154 Gianfranco CRESTANI ITA Enzo 3 FADO PUB-COMPASS | OSTERIA DA CANAL 631.2 340.6/458.8 919.6 212.4 728.0 2619.4
114 0212 Paolo VERATTI ITA Enzo 3 TOP JET 632.9 885.1 317.2/425.7 148.0 773.0 2608.2
115 0350 Jan-philip REBHAN DEU Enzo 3 Fly Air3 343.1/460.2 716.9 840.6 66.3 695.3 2595.9
116 0186 Luciano GALLO ITA Enzo 3 623.5 767.3 938.8 225.4/299.8 100.9 2555.0
117 0343 Valerio MARCHETTI ITA Enzo 3 Dedalo Sky Team 350.5/470.2 815.3 635.4 99.3 736.4 2537.6
118 0208 Nelson PACHECO PRT Enzo 3 Flytrip, CASM 590.4 423.3/570.2 934.1 171.0 585.5 2533.3
119 0109 Martina CENTA ITA Zeno 2 580.7 734.9 880.1 76.9 313.3/420.6 2509.0
120 0174 Jules PERRIN FRA Boomerang 12 Neo SAS 290.7/385.1 864.6 928.4 416.7 137.7 2500.4
121 0101 Anca TABARA ROU X-one Niviuk / SkyTribe 823.1 811.5 414.2 92.9 305.4/410.0 2354.2
122 0131 Bruno BRUGNOLO ITA Boomerang 12 Compass Italy | OSTERIA DA CANAL 292.0/386.8 830.6 0.0 779.6 442.1 2344.3
123 0187 Malo RICHARD FRA Boomerang 12 Altitude eyewear | Ligue occitanie Vol libre 291.7/391.3 703.1 867.0 223.0 447.7 2309.5
124 0205 Michele BOSCHI ITA X-one Digifly- AeCI - Niviuk 641.3 260.6/351.0 888.9 76.1 508.4 2299.2
125 0121 Andrea CARLONI ITA Zeno 2 CO.GE.MAR | A.S.D. CIM VOLO LIBERO SAN GIULIANO 596.0 768.7 536.0 337.5 339.9/456.3 2240.6
126 0206 Mirco CRISTOFORETTI ITA Zeno 2 Crifrut 444.4 734.3 885.5 161.2/214.3 123.9 2225.4



127 0118 Alessio GUIDI ITA Zeno 2 Sila.srl 588.6 691.1 198.8/266.8 211.2 724.1 2202.6
128 0105 Daphnee IEROPOLI FRA Peak 5 Ligue AURA/ Darentasia 580.0 808.5 172.4/231.4 99.0 635.8 2196.7
129 0200 Matteo BACCHIOCCHI ITA X-one OMFcrushingplants 438.0 729.2 644.8 74.1 294.0/394.6 2106.0
130 0140 Elio ROSSI ITA Enzo 3 didiemme 256.7/344.3 824.2 476.2 39.3 509.7 2066.8
131 0207 Moreno TONIN ITA Zeno 2 IO | OSTERIA DA CANAL 288.3/382.0 462.9 476.5 832.3 242.9 2060.0
132 0156 Giorgio DARRA ITA X-one PEL 426.5 827.1 85.2/112.9 699.9 108.0 2038.7
133 0214 Daniel Vergara Bravo ESP Enzo 3 0.0 725.3 392.8 120.4/159.6 757.7 1996.2
134 0231 Stefano PUCCI ITA Zeno 2 594.6 483.2 827.6 82.3 76.4/102.6 1981.8
135 0224 Roberto COSTANTINO ITA Enzo 3 119.9/158.8 696.2 919.4 241.6 50.4 1977.1
136 0193 Marco VETTOR ITA Zeno 2 GPEXE 429.7 829.1 268.1 263.1/349.8 445.3 1967.2
137 0191 Marc WENSAUER DEU Boomerang 12 Gin Gliders, Vanessa Mobilcamping 630.4 944.7 373.0 0.0 0.0 1948.1
138 0210 Daniel Maraz DEU Zeno 2 437.5 466.6 861.4 174.8/232.4 141.7 1940.3
139 0185 Luca PAOLETTI ITA Zeno 2 AUTOMI GLIORGAS SRL 444.5 887.1 300.3 0.0 74.6/100.2 1706.5
140 0123 Angelo DELL'AIRA ITA Zeno 2 IDROTECH 422.4 786.1 319.6 163.4/217.3 103.1 1691.5
141 0341 Lucho Jimenez ITA Enzo 3 0.0 456.4 329.4 724.5 103.6/136.9 1614.0
142 0148 Stephan Huttermann DEU Zeno 2 441.5 37.8 915.5 0.0 0.0 1394.8
143 0103 Chloe DEMAILLY FRA Peak 5 Kortel design - Rip'air - CNF 369.7 700.2 81.6/109.5 71.0 234.3 1385.8
144 0116 Alessandro MADALUNI ITA Zeno 2 346.2 414.1 486.2 123.1/163.7 100.6 1369.6
145 0102 Anne Laure BROISE FRA Peak 5 CNF 328.7 545.3 113.2 106.0/140.9 257.5 1237.5
146 0181 Lorenzo ZAMPROGNO ITA Mantra M7 a Bello | OSTERIA DA CANAL 332.2 99.8 252.6 141.9/191.3 377.0 1103.7
147 0114 Adrian RUSU ITA Camino 322.4 353.5 75.9/101.9 73.8 347.1 1098.9
148 0147 Florian Hertwig COL Enzo 3 selbst finanziert 20.9/27.7 171.4 631.8 206.8 18.3 1030.9
149 0107 Giulia SOLDA ITA Zeno 2 OSTERIA DA CANAL 327.5 74.2/100.0 269.4 73.2 124.2 795.3
150 0111 Rachele FAVAROTTO ITA Artik 34.4 221.0 101.9 57.6/76.4 88.0 468.5



MONTEGRAPPA TROPHY PG (Comp-FEMALE class)
Task Date Distance
TASK ONE Thu 06-Apr-23 98.6 km
TASK TWO Fri 07-Apr-23 58.8 km
TASK THREE Sat 08-Apr-23 62.6 km
TASK FOUR Sun 09-Apr-23 62.7 km
TASK FIVE Mon 10-Apr-23 103.2 km

Montegrappa PG 2023

MONTEGRAPPA TROPHY PG, Italy

 
Rank ID Name Nation Glider Sponsor TASK ONE TASK TWO TASK THREE TASK FOUR TASK FIVE Score
1 0104 Constance METTETAL FRA X-one Pôle France - Niviuk 636.7 897.4 941.4 528.6/701.0 843.6 3211.0
2 0108 Julia JAUß DEU Zeno 2Ozone Paragliders 816.3 809.1 893.0 530.0/704.8 447.8 3048.4
3 0349 Celine LORENZ DEU X-one NIVIUK, DGFW 286.5/379.4 825.0 264.3 850.4 842.1 2804.0
4 0112 Silvia BUZZI FERRARIS ITA Enzo 3Iome 450.7 776.7 820.3 700.7 427.3/564.9 2725.0
5 0109 Martina CENTA ITA Zeno 2 580.7 734.9 880.1 76.9 313.3/420.6 2509.0
6 0101 Anca TABARA ROU X-one Niviuk / SkyTribe 823.1 811.5 414.2 92.9 305.4/410.0 2354.2
7 0105 Daphnee IEROPOLI FRA Peak 5Ligue AURA/ Darentasia 580.0 808.5 172.4/231.4 99.0 635.8 2196.7
8 0103 Chloe DEMAILLY FRA Peak 5Kortel design - Rip'air - CNF 369.7 700.2 81.6/109.5 71.0 234.3 1385.8
9 0102 Anne Laure BROISE FRA Peak 5CNF 328.7 545.3 113.2 106.0/140.9 257.5 1237.5
10 0107 Giulia SOLDA ITA Zeno 2OSTERIA DA CANAL 327.5 74.2/100.0 269.4 73.2 124.2 795.3
11 0111 Rachele FAVAROTTO ITA Artik 34.4 221.0 101.9 57.6/76.4 88.0 468.5



MONTEGRAPPA TROPHY PG (Comp-SERIAL class)
Task Date Distance
TASK ONE Thu 06-Apr-23 98.6 km
TASK TWO Fri 07-Apr-23 58.8 km
TASK THREE Sat 08-Apr-23 62.6 km
TASK FOUR Sun 09-Apr-23 62.7 km
TASK FIVE Mon 10-Apr-23 103.2 km

Montegrappa PG 2023

MONTEGRAPPA TROPHY PG, Italy

 
Rank ID Name Nation Glider Sponsor TASK ONE TASK TWO TASK THREE TASK FOUR TASK FIVE Score
1 0175 Julien GARCIA FRA Zeno 2 941.9 925.4 662.0/877.6 975.5 123.3 3504.8
2 0162 Ivan HAAS FRA Zeno 2 Altitude Eyewears - Volirium - Région Grand Est 921.8 963.1 687.5/911.4 924.9 862.5 3497.3
3 0215 Pawel CHRZASZCZ POL Zeno 2 Upside Down Paragliding 306.8 863.9 914.0 862.3 582.5/770.1 3222.7
4 0216 Peter BUDAI HUN Zeno 2 907.3 822.5 916.9 549.2/730.3 589.6 3195.9
5 0164 Jacques FOURNIER FRA Zeno 2 Woody Valley / Parateam / Stodeus 446.7 877.9 526.2/695.6 765.2 880.8 3050.1
6 0108 Julia JAUß DEU Zeno 2 Ozone Paragliders 816.3 809.1 893.0 530.0/704.8 447.8 3048.4
7 0172 Juan BECERRA ESP Zeno 2 parapentealicante.com 472.8/634.2 822.5 942.6 520.3 772.8 3010.7
8 0127 Samuel Tanner AUT Zeno 2 OFSC 367.7/493.2 891.4 882.6 400.4 802.0 2943.7
9 0160 Ionut ULICI ITA Zeno 2 470.4/631.0 825.1 897.3 208.7 730.5 2923.3
10 0342 Tyr GOLDSMITH ISL Zeno 2 BGD 382.5 362.7/481.1 926.5 869.9 762.8 2921.9
11 0139 Elias GOLLER ITA Zeno 2 Uvex Italia 466.8/618.4 840.9 689.8 877.6 413.9 2875.1
12 0235 Thomas BRANDLEHNER AUT Zeno 2 www.axians.at 625.2 895.8 919.0 219.7 372.1/499.5 2812.1
13 0155 Giodi ROSSANESE ITA Zeno 2 Silvio Soluzioni Informatiche/FIDLOCK/POLYGIENE/pe | OSTERIA DA CANAL 324.7/435.5 823.4 866.6 74.2 794.8 2809.5
14 0349 Celine LORENZ DEU X-one NIVIUK, DGFW 286.5/379.4 825.0 264.3 850.4 842.1 2804.0
15 0133 Christian SCHüRRLE DEU Zeno 2 GSC Hochries 622.0 870.9 930.4 134.3 356.6/478.6 2779.9
16 0348 Zsolt ERO HUN Zeno 2 424.0/561.6 836.9 554.5 731.8 732.8 2725.5
17 0219 Piergiorgio PINTOSSI ITA Peak 6 PEL 783.8 780.1 552.7 670.0 458.6/607.8 2692.5
18 0109 Martina CENTA ITA Zeno 2 580.7 734.9 880.1 76.9 313.3/420.6 2509.0
19 0121 Andrea CARLONI ITA Zeno 2 CO.GE.MAR | A.S.D. CIM VOLO LIBERO SAN GIULIANO 596.0 768.7 536.0 337.5 339.9/456.3 2240.6
20 0206 Mirco CRISTOFORETTI ITA Zeno 2 Crifrut 444.4 734.3 885.5 161.2/214.3 123.9 2225.4
21 0118 Alessio GUIDI ITA Zeno 2 Sila.srl 588.6 691.1 198.8/266.8 211.2 724.1 2202.6
22 0105 Daphnee IEROPOLI FRA Peak 5 Ligue AURA/ Darentasia 580.0 808.5 172.4/231.4 99.0 635.8 2196.7
23 0207 Moreno TONIN ITA Zeno 2 IO | OSTERIA DA CANAL 288.3/382.0 462.9 476.5 832.3 242.9 2060.0
24 0231 Stefano PUCCI ITA Zeno 2 594.6 483.2 827.6 82.3 76.4/102.6 1981.8
25 0193 Marco VETTOR ITA Zeno 2 GPEXE 429.7 829.1 268.1 263.1/349.8 445.3 1967.2
26 0210 Daniel Maraz DEU Zeno 2 437.5 466.6 861.4 174.8/232.4 141.7 1940.3
27 0185 Luca PAOLETTI ITA Zeno 2 AUTOMI GLIORGAS SRL 444.5 887.1 300.3 0.0 74.6/100.2 1706.5
28 0123 Angelo DELL'AIRA ITA Zeno 2 IDROTECH 422.4 786.1 319.6 163.4/217.3 103.1 1691.5
29 0148 Stephan Huttermann DEU Zeno 2 441.5 37.8 915.5 0.0 0.0 1394.8
30 0103 Chloe DEMAILLY FRA Peak 5 Kortel design - Rip'air - CNF 369.7 700.2 81.6/109.5 71.0 234.3 1385.8
31 0116 Alessandro MADALUNI ITA Zeno 2 346.2 414.1 486.2 123.1/163.7 100.6 1369.6
32 0102 Anne Laure BROISE FRA Peak 5 CNF 328.7 545.3 113.2 106.0/140.9 257.5 1237.5
33 0181 Lorenzo ZAMPROGNO ITA Mantra M7a Bello | OSTERIA DA CANAL 332.2 99.8 252.6 141.9/191.3 377.0 1103.7
34 0114 Adrian RUSU ITA Camino 322.4 353.5 75.9/101.9 73.8 347.1 1098.9
35 0107 Giulia SOLDA ITA Zeno 2 OSTERIA DA CANAL 327.5 74.2/100.0 269.4 73.2 124.2 795.3
36 0111 Rachele FAVAROTTO ITA Artik 34.4 221.0 101.9 57.6/76.4 88.0 468.5


